A : e Bid Number: GEM/2024/B/5269232
f *g GEM ,?fm Dated: 05-09-2024

4 7 Ceverpenest AMﬁ{iﬁ W
- & Marketplage T Mahotsav
Bid Corrigendum

GEM/2024/B/5269232-C1

Following terms and conditions supersede all existing “Buyer added Bid Specific Terms and conditions” given in
the bid document or any previous corrigendum. Prospective bidders are advised to bid as per following Terms
and Conditions:

Buyer Added Bid Specific Additional Terms and Conditions

1. OPTION CLAUSE: The buyer can increase or decrease the contract quantity or contract duration up to 25
percent at the time of issue of the contract. However, once the contract is issued, contract quantity or
contract duration can only be increased up to 25 percent. Bidders are bound to accept the revised
quantity or duration

2. Bidder's offer is liable to be rejected if they don't upload any of the certificates / documents sought in the
Bid document, ATC and Corrigendum if any.

3. Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

ADDITIONAL TERMS & CONDITIONS (ATC)

1. Required Terms of Delivery: F.0O.R. Security Paper Mill Narmadapuram (Duly Unloaded).
2. Destination: Security Paper Mill, Narmadapuram (M.P.)-461005

3. Payment Terms: 100% payment shall be done after service and suitability by the SPM, Narmadapura
m and on production of all required documents by the supplier on monthly basis.

4. Bidder Should Quote Prices Inclusive of GST And All Cost Components Such As Packing & Forwarding D
etails, Freight & Insurance Charges upto Destination etc. on FOR Security Paper Mill, Narmadapuram (Mad
hya Pradesh), India basis only.

5. Liquidated Damages (LD) Clause: If the contractor fails to deliver the goods and/or services or any i
nstallment thereof within the Delivery Period, SPM Narmadapuram shall, without prejudice to other rights
and remedies available to SPM, Narmadapuram under the contract, deduct from the contract price, as Lig
uidated damages, a sum equivalent to the rate of 0.5 Percent of the delivered price of the delayed goods
and/or services for each week of delay or part thereof until actual delivery or performance, subject to a m
aximum deduction of the 10% of the delayed goods or services.

6. The terms and conditions, guidelines of SPMCIL Procurement Manual Version 3.0 will be applicable to th
is bid at any stage to avoid any conflict at later stage. Kindly refer General Instructions to Tenderer ( GIT)
and General Conditions of Contract (GCC) of SPMCIL Procurement Manual Version 3.0 for additional terms
and conditions as per the links given below:

GIT: https://www.spmcil.com/spmcil/UploadDocument/GIT.pdf

GCC: https://www.spmcil.com/spmcil/UploadDocument/GCC.pdf

7. SPM (as Buyer) is liable to deduct TDS u/s 194Q @ applicable rate on goods purchases (if applicable). |




n case of deduction of TDS under section 194Q; the supplier (Vendor) need not to charge TCS u/s 206C (1
H) on invoicing on or after 01.07.2021.

8. Vendor has to submit declaration in specified format (refer Buyer added Specific ATC) for the complianc
e of Section 206AB of iIncome Tax Act, 1961. In case of non-submission of declaration; TDS will be deducte
d at higher rates (as applicable) as per section 206AB.

9. GST Return: Supplier should file the GST returns for outward supplies in time. SPM reserves the right t
o withhold the payment of further supplies till production of evidence of filling of Returns.

10. Bidder shall submit duly seal & signed copy of Technical Specifications.

11. No Deviation Certificate: Bidder should confirm in their quotation, “We are in acceptance of all terms
and conditions with technical specification of Bid document without any deviation”.

Note: - Successful bidder must provide all PPE kit (Safety shoes, I-card, uniform and safety he
Imet is compulsory) necessary as per given job and follow the safety norms of factory to all e
mployee provided in Mill Area as per the factory rules.

Note :- Kindly read As:

AMC of 8.5 TR Ductable AC

Corrigendum:-

Kindly consider the Delivery period is 02 years
instead of 01 year. Requirement is for 02 vears

4. Buyer uploaded ATC document Click here to view the file.

Disclaimer

The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in
the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. If any clause(s) is / are incorporated by the Buyer regarding following, the bid and
resultant contracts shall be treated as null and void and such bids may be cancelled by GeM at any stage of
bidding process without any notice:-

1. Definition of Class | and Class Il suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum
issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to




w

el Al L o

10.

11.
12,
13.
14.

k3

exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any
Category item bunched with it.

Creating BoQ bid for single item.

Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.

Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.
Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.

Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process. (However, in bids for
attached cateqories, trials are allowed as per approved procurement policy of the buyer nodal Ministries)

Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without
specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.

Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export
experience.

Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.
Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.
Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.

Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the
case may be.

Any ATC clause in contravention with GeM GTC Clause 4 (xiii)(h) will be invalid. In case of multiple L1
bidders against a service bid, the buyer shall place the Contract by selection of a bidder amongst the L-1
bidders through a Random Algorithm executed by GeM system.

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of
this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in
the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer
is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to
such representations.

*This document shall overwrite all previous versions of Bid Specific Additional Terms and Conditions.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions




